506655226 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORTEZA BEHNAM	05/05/2021
HOSSEIN POURGHASSEM	05/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAJAFABAD BRANCH, ISLAMIC AZAD UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	DANESHGAH BLVD, NAJAFABAD BRANCH, ISLAMIC AZAD UNIVERSITY
City:	NAJAFABAD
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
Name:	MORTEZA BEHNAM
Street Address:	NO. 69 , SHAHID MAJID ESMAEILI ST., DENART ST., THIRD ABSHAR ST.
City:	ISFAHAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
Name:	HOSSEIN POURGHASSEM
Street Address:	UNIT. 6, NO. 20, 57 ALLEY, SAYAD SHIRAZI HIGHWAY, EAST HASHTBEHESHT ST.
City:	ISFAHAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15991773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: torkzaban.da@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HODA TORKZABAN

Address Line 1: PARDIS BUILDING, BEHBOUDI ST., SATARKHAN ST.

Address Line 4: TEHRAN, IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0040-0045-01000-3035-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HODA TORKZABAN

PATENT 506655226 REEL: 056195 FRAME: 0289

SIGNATURE:	/HODA TORKZABAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Scanned signed 0040-0045-01000#page1.tif		
source=Scanned signed 0040-0045-01000#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056195 FRAME: 0290

0040-0045-01000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Morteza Behnam, Hossein Pourghassem, No. 69. Shahid Majid Esmaelii St., Denari St., Third Abshur St., Isfahan, Iran, Unii. 6, No. 20, 57 Alley, Sayad Shirazi Highway, East Hashibehesht St., Isfahan, Iran, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/991,773, entitled DETECTING AND PREDICTING AN EPILEPTIC SEIZURE, filed on May 29, 2018, and as set forth in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/512,014, filed on May 28, 2017;

AND WHEREAS, Morteza Behnam, Hossein Pourghassem individuals residing in and subject to the laws of the country of IRAN, and having addresses of No. 60. Shahid Majid Esmaeili St., Denart St., Third Abshar St., Isfahan, Iran, Unit. 6, No. 20, 57 Alley, Sayad Shirazi Highway, East Hashtbehesht St., Isfahan, Iran, respectively (hereinafter the "Assignees"), and Najalahad Branch, Islamic Azad University, Isfahan, Iran, respectively (hereinafter the "Assignees"), and Najalahad Branch, Islamic Azad University. Najalahad, Iran, are desirous of acquiring Research Center, Najalahad Branch, Islamic Azad University, Najalahad, Iran, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and forcign countries which may be therefor in particular percentages, namely Morteza Behnam is to own 40% of the subject invention, and Hossein Pourghassem is to own 40% of the Subject invention, and Najalahad Branch, Islamic Azad University is to own 20% of the subject invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Moneza Behnam, Hossein Pourghassem Najafatad Branch, Islamic Azad University (Assignees), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, post-grant reviews, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We hereby agree with the said assignees that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees may deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary deem necessary or destrable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of the United States or of any and all foreign part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee:

AND We hereby gram Assigned, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 056195 FRAME: 0291

0040-0046-01000

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignees, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

5 May 2021

Morteza Behnam

Date

5 nay 2021

Hosseik Pourghassem

Hossein Ponghassem

PATENT REEL: 056195 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 05/11/2021